expenditures fluctuates depending on a variety of factors. Cash
provided by our utility operating activities is expected to be the primary
source of funds for operating needs, dividends and capital expenditures
for 2011. Borrowings under our new $400.0 million committed line of
credit will supplement these funds to the extent necessary.

We are planning to issue up to $25 million of common stock in
2011 in order to maintain our capital structure at an appropriate level
for our business. We are party to a sales agency agreement under
which we sell shares of our common stock from time to time. In 2010
we sold a total of 2.1 million shares for a total of $43.2 million. As of
December 31, 2010, we had 1.0 million shares available to be issued
under this agreement.

C A PITA L R E SOU RC E S

Our consolidated capital structure, including the current portion of long-term debt and short-term borrowings, and excluding noncontrolling
interests, consisted of the following as of December 31, 2010 and December 31, 2009 (dollars in thousands):

					   	 December 31, 2010	 	 December 31, 2009
								   Percent				   Percent
					   	 Amount		  of total		  Amount		  of total
Current portion of long-term debt	 $	 358		  —%	 $	 35,189		  1.5%
Current portion of nonrecourse long-term debt (1)	 	 12,463		  0.5		  —		  —
Short-term borrowings	 	 110,000		  4.5	  	 92,700		  4.1
Long-term debt to affiliated trusts	 	 51,547		  2.1		  51,547		  2.3
Nonrecourse long-term debt (1)	 	 46,471		  1.9		  —		  —
Long-term debt	 	 1,101,499	 	 45.0	 	 1,036,149	 	 45.7
	 Total debt	 	 1,322,338	 	 54.0		  1,215,585		  53.6
Total Avista Corporation stockholders’ equity	 	 1,125,784	 	 46.0	 	 1,051,287	 	 46.4
	 Total			   $	 2,448,122	 	 100.0%	 $	 2,266,872	 	 100.0%

(1)	 Nonrecourse long-term debt (including current portion) represents the long-term debt of Spokane Energy, which was consolidated effective January 1, 2010. To provide

funding to acquire a long-term fixed rate electric capacity contract from Avista Corp., Spokane Energy borrowed $145.0 million from a funding trust in December 1998.

The long-term debt has scheduled monthly installments and interest at a fixed rate of 8.45 percent with the final payment due in January 2015. Spokane Energy bears

full recourse risk for the debt, which is secured by the electric capacity contract and $1.6 million of funds held in a trust account.